	77-21-2005 Patent and Trademark Off
RECORDA TRAI	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Onice, a position	.he new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): NEXT PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes X No
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: CA ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 20, 2005	Name: NPI, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 6 Venture, Suite 265 City: Irvine State: CA Country: 92618 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship
X Assignment	X Other LLC-CA Citizenship
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/353,816 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William J. Brucker	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Aliso Viejo	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: 92656	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 949-855-1246 Fax Number: 949-855-6371	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
Signature William J. Brucker Reg. No. 35,462	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	

Mail Stop Assignment Recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ay FO-MEL

40.00

07-18-2005

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Next Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 6 Venture, Suite 265, Irvine, California 92618 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used the below listed trademark, and is the record owner of the following trademark application:

1. United States Trademark Serial No. 78/353,816, filed on January 19, 2004, for the mark SEDITOL (plus design).

WHEREAS, NPI, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, having a principal place of business at 6 Venture, Suite 265, Irvine, California 92618 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), has previously acquired that portion of Assignor's business in connection with the mark, and has thus received ownership in such mark and is desirous of confirming assignment of said mark and placing the related trademark application in Assignee's name;

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to confirm assignment of the ownership in the above identified mark to Assignee and to transfer the above identified trademark application to Assignee's name;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee and confirm assignment unto said Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said mark and related application thereof and together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark in the above-identified application thereof and together with the right to bring action and collect damages by reason of any past infringement of the mark.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor hereunto sets its hand and seal this

T:\Client Documents\NEXTP\019t\Assignment.doc

RECORDED: 07/07/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003194 FRAME: 0729